
COST CLAIM NUMBER SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE CLAIM STATUS

EB# PHASE #*

INTERVENOR COMPANY*
INTERVENOR

HST RATE ONTARIO

INTERVENOR TYPE

EXCHANGE RATE COUNTRY

LATE SUBMISSION ALLOWED EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE

229 February 25, 2022 Approved by Finance

EB-2019-0207: Initiatives: Regulatory Direction 

and Oversight: Ontario Energy Board
3

Canadian Manufacturers & 

Exporters, Toronto: Corporation

 13.00

Full Registrant

No

EB-2019-0207 : 3 : Marc Brouillette

Brouillette, Marc; +1 (416) 564-4185 

marc@strapolec.ca

OTHER EB#S

10807 5482 RT0001

HST NUMBER

New 

PARTICIPANTS

Total ($)

Participant 

Claim StatusFiling ParticipantNon-Filing Participant First, Last Name

No  2,237.41 SubmittedBrouillette, Marc; +1 (416) 564-4185 

marc@strapolec.ca

,

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 

DateAttachment Participant

Document 

Type

Claim 

Type
Import 

Message

CME EB-2019-0207 Cost Claim 022320221439.pdf

EB-2019-0207 CME Time Records Feb 2022 Cost 

Claim.pdf

Time 

Docket

EB-2019-0207 Invoice CME Feb 2022.pdf Invoice

TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT/OTHER FEES

 1,980.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

 0.00

TOTAL HST

 257.41

TOTAL CLAIM

 2,237.41

TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE

MAKE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO

SEND PAYMENT TO ADDRESS

148 Westminster Avenue

Toronto, ON

M6R1N7

ATTENTION

SUBMIT SECTION

I am a representative of the Party. I have examined all of the documentation in support of this cost claim. The costs 

incurred and time spent are directly related to the Party's participation in the OEB Process referred to above.

This cost claim does not include any costs for work done, or time spent, by a person that is an employee or officer of the 

Party as described in section 6.05 and 6.09 of the OEB's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

The information (fees and disbursements) filed in this cost claim is complete and accurate and in accordance with the 

OEB's Practice Direction for Cost Awards and Appendix A, the Cost Awards Tariff.

Marc Brouillette February 23, 2022

SUBMITTED BY DATE SUBMITTED

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 2

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 3

Strapolec Inc.

Report Name: CC_Cost_Claim_Header.rpt Last Update 20220202 11:57am Page 1 of 1



CASE COST CLAIM INTERVENOR NAME

Brouillette, Marc; +1 (416) 

564-4185 marc@strapolec.ca

PARTICIPANT 

CLAIM STATUS

EB-2019-0207: Initiatives: 

Regulatory Direction and 

Oversight: Ontario Energy Board

FILING PARTICIPANT
NEW 

PARTICIPANT

NON-FILING 

PARTICIPANT F. NAME

SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE YEAR CALLED TO BAR COMPLETED YEARS 

PRACTICING/YEARS OF 

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

HOURLY RATE

CV STATUS (FOR 

CONSULTANT/ANALYST) LAST CV DATE

HEARINGS CONSULTATIONS DISBURSEMENTS

Brouillette, Marc; +1 (416) 564-4185 

marc@strapolec.ca
No

Consultant

 22

 330

CV Provided within Previous 24 

Months

February 10, 2022

Yes No

HST RATE 

CHARGED 

Marc Brouillette

No

March 11, 2022

EB-2019-0207 : 3 : Marc 

Brouillette

NON-FILING 

PARTICIPANT L. NAME

Submitted

 13.00

CONSULTATION
Description Maximum 

Hours

Hours Hourly 

Rate

Sub 

Total HST Total

HST 

Rate

August 16, 2021 - Working Group Meeting #1 

(Tranche 3)

 3.75  1.75  330  577.50 13.00  75.08  652.58

September 28, 2021 - Working Group 

Meeting #2 (Tranche 3)

 3.75  2.50  330  825.00 13.00  107.25  932.25

November 3, 2021 - Technical Subgroup 

Meeting #1

 3.75  1.75  330  577.50 13.00  75.08  652.58

Consultation Total
Total Legal/Consultant Fees  1,980.00  257.41  2,237.41

Import MessageDocument TypeAttachment

Attachments

EB-2019-0207 Invoice CME Feb 2022.pdf Invoice

EB-2019-0207 CME Time Records Feb 2022 

Cost Claim.pdf

Time Docket



Attachment

Document 

Type Claim Type Import Message

Hearings, Consultations, Disbursements Attachments

Related Disbursement Claim

EB-2019-0207 

Invoice CME Feb 

2022.pdf

Invoice Consultations

EB-2019-0207 CME 

Time Records Feb 

2022 Cost Claim.pdf

Time Docket Consultations

Page 2 of 2CC_Participant_Combined.rpt - last Update 20211112 2:17 pm



  

 

Billing Address Strategic Policy Economics 

148 Westminster Avenue 

Toronto, Ontario 

M6R 1N7 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 

 

Cost Claim Time Records     

OEB File #: EB-2019-0207     
Consultation: DER Connections Review     

Party:   Canadian Manufacturers and Exporters (CME)     

        

Name: Marc Brouillette     

Rate: $330.00     

        

 

CME Support to EB-2019-0207 DER Connections Review

Date of Request 

or Meeting Date Hours Description

Aug 16 8/16/2021 1 CME - Attending Meeting (50% shared with OCC)

Aug 16 8/15/2021 0.25 CME - Preparation/Submission

Aug 16 8/16/2021 0.5 CME - Preparation/Submission

Sept 28 9/28/2021 1.25 CME - Attending Meeting (50% shared with OCC)

Sept 28 9/24/2021 1 CME - Preparation/Submission

Sept 28 9/28/2021 0.25 CME - Preparation/Submission

Nov 3 11/3/2021 1 CME - Attending Meeting (50% shared with OCC)

Nov 3 11/4/2021 0.25 Tranche 3 #1 Preparation

Nov 3 10/5/2021 0.5 Risk Framework Subgroup

Total hours 6

Total time card Aug 16 1.75

Total charged Sept 28 2.5

Nov 3 1.75

Total hours 6



  

 

Billing Address Strategic Policy Economics 

148 Westminster Avenue 

Toronto, Ontario 

M6R 1N7 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 

INVOICE HST 850246133RT0001 Transaction Date: 

February 24, 2022 

Client Name: 

 

Ontario Energy Board 

Transaction Type:  

 

Invoice  

Invoice #:   

 

OB-12 

Bill to: 

Ontario Energy Board 

2300 Yonge Street 

27th Floor 

Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4 

Payment Terms: 
 
Due 30 days 

 

Line Invoice Line Description Line Amount 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

 

Ref  OEB File #: EB-2019-0207, CME Participation 

 

Aug 16, 2021 support - M. Brouillette 1.75 hrs @ $330.00/hour 

Sept 28, 2021 support - M. Brouillette 2.5 hrs @ $330.00/hour 

Nov 3, 2021 support - M. Brouillette 1.75 hrs @ $330.00/hour 

 

 
 
$        577.50 
$        825.00 
$        577.50 
 

 
Subtotal $     1,980.00 

 

HST  $        257.40 

 Total Invoice Amount $     2,237.40 

Notes:   

 
 

 

Please make cheque payable to Strapolec, Inc. 

 


